Agenda Public Hearings for Budget Appropriations Ordinances

DOWNERS GROVE TOWNSHIP TOWN BOARD OF TRUSTEES Location: 4341 Saratoga Ave, Downers Grove, IL 60515

February 22, 2024 7:00 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING for Downers Grove Township Road District Appropriations Ordinance FY24-25

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Roll Call and Establishment of Quorum
- 3. <u>Motion to Waive the Clerk Reading of the Public Notice</u> (roll call vote) copies are available and posted on the township website.
- 4. Presentation by Highway Commissioner Andy Anderson
- 5. Public Testimony
- 6. Trustee Discussion
- 7. Motion to Adopt the Township Road District Budget and Appropriation Ordinance 24/25 for fiscal year March 1, 2024 to February 28, 2025. (Roll call vote)
- 8. Close the hearing.

Agenda

Public Hearings for Budget Appropriations Ordinances FY24-25

DOWNERS GROVE TOWNSHIP TOWN BOARD OF TRUSTEES Location: 4341 Saratoga Ave, Downers Grove, IL 60515

February 22, 2024 7:15 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING for Amended General Fund Budget and Appropriations Ordinance FY21-22 TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUND, IMRF, GENERAL ASSISTANCE

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Roll Call and Establishment of Quorum
- 3. <u>Motion to Waive the Clerk Reading of the Public Notice</u> (roll call vote) copies are available and posted on the township website.
- 4. General Fund Presentation by Supervisor
- 5. Public Testimony
- 6. Trustee Discussion
- 7. Close the hearing.